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CONTESTAI{TS BY
This Progrom is Subiect

EVENTS AND TIME
to Chonge Withoul Notice

.t:09 F.M. - DOORS OPEN

268 Diane Rochefort
354 Teri Stone . . ......

. .. Skateland
Bedlord Grove

\(a l-lex
New Riverdale
Whalom Park

Vhalom Park
Hi Hat

.. Bal-A-Roue
. Bal-A-Roue

Hi Hat
New Riverdale

Ba l-A-Rou e

. . Marshfield
. .. ... . . Broyles

Betty Troie . . ... .

Kathy Trosen
Ga il \(a Iker
Brenda \(asznicky .....

Heidi Beaulieu
Deborah Di Pasquale

Elaine Hill
June Remkus .. . ........
Kathy Scammon
Denise \flindsor ... ... .

Robinn Hoitt
Mary Haskins .............

Deboreh Donaidson.. .................. Broyles

P.M. SUB.NOVICE FIGURE
ELIMINATIONS

Arthur dllard ... Lincoln Park

Timothy Bodwell . Roll-Land
Leo Brehm Roll-Land
Joseph Carva1ho ................... Lincoln Park

Robert Cullen . .. . ... .... Skateland
Robert Ferendo ..... ....... Bed[ord Grove

Frank Fortier ...... Skateland
Paul Figueiredo .. ............... Lincoln Park

Burton Holcomb . ... .. .. .. .. ... Babb's

Christopher Morante .. ...... Roll & lce
Harold Olson, Jr. Roll-Land
Harold Olson,3rd Roll-Land
Harold Schneiderwind . .. Rollarama
Ronald \(ojtaszek . .. SkatelanC
Henry Bellerose ... . . .. Bal-A-Roue
Dana Goulston . .. Bal-A-Roue
Richard Dion .. . ..... . .. Bal-A-Roue

5:30 P.M. JUY. B GIRLS
SINGLES ELIMINATIONS
172 Beth Adamy Roll-Land
214 Laurie Barandas ........... ..... Lincoln Park
309 Kary Brackoneski .. ........ ........... Riverside
376 Laurie Ellis . Skateland
13 i Wendy Galante .. .... .. ............. Rollarama
364 Peggy Kennedy .......... . Roll & lce
222 Rhonda Mallett ........ .. Lincoln Park
175 Susan McNulty Roll-Land
188 Jenniler \Tilson .. .. Roll-Land

5:00 P.M. SUB NOYICE
FIGURE FINALS

FRIDAY

4:15 F.M. SUB-NOYICE
IADIES ELIMINATIONS
1 43 Patty Abate
294 Jean Albert
147 Judy Bellio
i12 Diane Berkstresser
215 Melanie Blair
151 Cindy Campbell
1 58 Cheryl Cassidy
150 Susan Cormier
280 Janet Cote
285 Cheryl Craaybeck
I35 Dorian DeNegris
349 Cheryl Desroche
115 Donna Durocher ..

375 Patricia Eastman
134 Angela Famiano
284 Karyn Foley . ..

146 Beatrice Friedman
266 Shawn Gallager
378 Sandra Gaumont
356 Karen Garveline
242 Lisa Hagen
141 Jane Hanides
140 Maria Hanides
389 Patricia Houle
145 Mary Hurley
122 Carol Jablonowsl:i
364 Peggy Kennedy
379 Dorothy Lavoie
273 Sylvia Lavoie
100 Judith Ann Machado ..

174 Ann McNulty. ..

366 Catherine Morante
107 Jean Morison
1 14 Linda Nicholson
183 Priscilla Nollet
226 Alyce Normand . ... . .

1 73 Suzanne Piche
142 Caroline Renaud
149 Kathy Richa rd
'I 04 Barbara Robbin
105 Nancy Robbin .

267 Carole Roche[ort

FIGUR.E

Skatela nd

',,,,,,,,. La keview
Vhalom Park

. Wal-lex
.. Lincoln Pa rk

Skateland
Rol l- La nd

. Vhalom Park

Bedlord Grove
Skateland
Rolla ra ma

... Skateland
Rollarama

. Skateland
... Rollarama

....... Skateland
\Thalom Park

. Rollarama
New Riverdale
Bedlord Grove
......... Sur[wood
.... Skateland

Skateland
New Riverdale
\(ha lom Pa rk

... Rollarama

. Roll & lce

New Riverdaie
Bed[ord Grove
Whalom Park

Rol l-La nd

Roll & lce
\7al-lex

Vhalom Park

Roll- La nd
. . Lincoln Park

. Roll-Land
Vhalom Park
\(halom Park

Wal-lex
.. . Wal-lex

.. Skateland

103

384
190
148
406
421
416
408
414
424
448
439
438

4215
MEN
208
181

165
217
139
353
351

220
331

369
395
396
265
401

418
419
420

CONTESTA.NTS MUST BE READY TO SKATE ONE HOUR BEFORE SCHEDUTED EVENT



CONTESTANTS BY EVENTS AND TIME
E:30 A.ht. JR. & JUY. GIRLSej:30 P.M. ESQ. DANCE

ETIMINATIONS
2O9 Anthony Arruda

Priscilla Arruda ......................

272 Edwin Burnctt
\(inilred Cohen .........................

344 Al Dupont
Marjorie Parmcntier ........ ....

220 Paul Figueiredo
Luzia Figueiredo . ............... .

3l 4 Robert Green

Helen Green

339 Burton Hawley
Lynn Johnson

329 Richard Letson

Frances Letson ............................

322 Allan Maclsaac
Toni Maclsaac

1 
'l 8 Douglas Moore

Clara Hohenschi1d ...................

300 Pat Jasmin
Helen Christensen

/\28 \Talter Hall
Phyllis Alcobia

444 Paul Leon
Theresa Jordan ..

7:00 P.M. JUY. B BOYS

SINGLES FINALS
I55 Glen Cassidy
i 84 Kenneth Nollet . .. .. . .

237 Jimmy Toye . ... .

7:15 P.M. JUY. B GIR.LS

SINGIES FINATS

V:45 ?.M. ESQ. DANCE

8:00 P.M. JR. BOYS
SINGLES FINALS
362 Michael Kennedy

368 Alf red Morantz ..

lr92 Dale Schneider
24i Robert Toye
420 Richard Dion

3:f5 P.M. SESSION

FIGI,IRE ELIMINATIONS
JUNIOR GIRLS

213 Donna Barandas .. ..

i47 Judy Bellio
112 Diane Berkstresser
129 Patti Bird
1 58 Cheryl Cassidy ......

199 i 1r :y Co lbe rt ....... .

150 iuran Cormier
2C0 J anet Cote . .... ..

285 Cheryl Craaybeck
135 Dorian DeNegris ..

134 Angela Famiano ..

218 Cheryl Feener ........

28,,1 Karyn Foley .........

242 Lisa Hagen .. .... ..

141 Jane Hanides ......

138 Lauta Harris .........

Lincoln Park

\(halom Park
... VAI-IEX

Rol l-Land
............. Roll-Land
................ Riverside

Vholom Park

... Bed[ord Grove

. ...... Skateland

........ .... Rollarama
. ... Rollarama

.... .... Lincol.n Pa rk

......... lJnattached
S u r[wo od

.. ......... Skateland
Skateland

I00 iudith Machado ... .............. \(halom Park

387 Susan Magee New Riverdale
1O7 Jean Morison .... \(/al-lex
114 Linda Nicholson ........... \(/halom Park

248 Vickie Pe11etier . ....... .... . ..... ... Surlwood
173 Suzanne Piche ... Roll-Land
105 Nancy Robbin .... Val-lex
323 Donna Sabol ................. Babb's

315 Joanne Sabol ... ............... Babb's

230 Sharon Silva ..... Lincoln Park
231 Karen Souza ... .... Lincoln Park
269 Colleen Siaples ... ....... ....... Skateland
254 Teri Stone ....... Bedlord Grove
385 Kathleen Uva ....................... New Riverdale
373 Mary Beth Valente Riverside
1?0 Gail Walker \(halom Park
148 Brenda Vasznicky ............ Vhalom Park
4,i6 K:thy Morris..... ltivtrsidrr
441 Karel Kickery ............ ........... ............. Broyles

407 Cathy Silva Georgiaville

JUVENIITE GIRI.S' FIGURES
402 Paula Anctil .......

i9? Darvn Arakelian
2 r 2 Sha ron Arruda
115 Linda D'Attilio
149 Cheryl Desroche
134 Angela Famiano
132 Victoria Galante
i 31 Vendy Galante

Whalom Park

Georgiaville
Lincoln Park

Rolla ra m a

Skatela nd
Rolla rama

....................r...... Rollarama
Rollarama

Lincoln Park

. Lakeview

. Babb's

Lincoln Park

Roll & lce

' ','',.,,,, Babb,s

.... Skateland

..... Skateland

.. . Rolla rama

... Riverside

Lincoln Park

.... .. Broyles

. Roll-Land
.. Roll-Land

Surlwood

FINALS

Roll & lce
Roll & lce

. Georgiaville
....... Surfwood

Ba l-A-Roue

SATIIR.DAY

8:00 A.M. - DOOR.S OPEN

266 Shawn Ga11ager ........................ Rollarama

CONTESTANTS MUST BE REA,DY TO SKATE ONE HOUR BEFORE SCHEDULED EVENT

I



356 Karen Graveline
242 Lisa Ha gen

193 Karen Harvey
389 Patricir Houle
334 Vendy Humphrey
31 9 Cindy JohnsLn
364 Peggy Kennedy
387 Susan [lagee
174 Ann McNulty
'l 05 Ka ren Moritz
183 Priscilla Nollet
205 Dawn Ostiguy
200 Joann Sullivan
393 Susan Sutherland
'I 16 Toni Ann Tama
384 Kathy Trosen
385 Kathleen Uva

372 Holly Valente
190 Gail Walker
1 91 Penny Jane \(/alker
234 Brenda Whalon
235 Deborah Whalon . .

9:45 A.M. JR. & JUY.
FIGURE FINATS

JUNIOR BOYS
400 Timothy Colbert
I 39 Robert Cullen
333 David Humphrey ......

224 Donald Mirault
368 Allred Morante
369 Christopher Morante
420 Richa rd Dion
396 Harold Olson, 3rd ....

162 \(/illiam Rothwell
308 Ronald Squazza ..

394 Robert Sutherland
241 Robert Toye . ..

157 George Cassidy ..
353 Robert Ferendo ...

362 Michael Kennedy
180 Villiam Lewis .....

321 Duane Parmentier
368 Alfrad Morante ....

394 Robert Sutherland
397 James Tuttle .........

.. Bedford Grove

'............ Sur[wood
....... Georgiaville
New Riverdale

. .. .. . ... Babb,s

' ', ,, ' ,,,,, Babb,s
Roll & lce

New Riverdale
. Roll-Land

\(a l-lex
. Roll-Land

.. . . Georgiaville

. Geo rg ia vilie
New Riverdale
.... Rollarama
New Riverdale
New Riverdale

.. Riverside
. Vhalom Park

\flhalom Park
.. .. Lincoln Park
...... Lincoln Park

BOyS

.', .,,', ',,, Babb's
.. ... .... Skateland
. ..... .. Babb's

Lincoln Park
Roll & lce

ROII & ICE

Bal-A-Roue
.. Roll-Land

............ Roll-Land
.. ....... Riverside
. New Riverdale
. ....... .. Surlwood

ROII. LA Nd

.... Bedlord Grove

... . Roll & lce
ROII.LA Nd

......... . Babb's
,,',,, ,,,,,',, Roll & Ice
... New Riverdale
.......... Skateland

208 Arthur Allard
Donna Barandas ..

249 Daniel Arrington
Vickie Pelletier. ..

1 95 Cra ig Ba ron
Karen Harvey

293 Mark Bennett
Jean Albert ..... ....

181 Timothy Bodwell
Donna Bodwell .... ..

245 Thomas Brady
Sheri Frank

217 Joseph Carvalho
Sha ron Silva

298 Dale Christensen
Sue Lucier

194 Ray Collins
Debra Votta

1 39 Robert Cullen
Laura Harris

304 Mika Fitzpatrick
Elaine Weinand

351 Bfrank Fortier
Marie Church .. ...

130 Thomas Gallagher
Maria Polsinelli ..

'1 69 Edward Landry
J anet Persico

176 Mic6ael Melley
Mary Beth Costa

224 - Donald Mirault

1* 
ai, Sabatowski

. Lincoln Park

..... Surlwood

. .... Gcorgiaville

', ,,,'',,,, La keview

. . Roll-Land

. ...... Surlwood

... Lincoln Park

.... Riverside

. Georgiaville

.. Skateland

Wa rren

Skateland

. . .. Rollarama

.... Unattached

Roll- La nd

.. Lincoln Park

CONTESTANTS BY

.n, \J/

EVENTS AND TIME
215 Melanie Blair .. ... Lincoln Park
399 Mary Colbert .......... Riverside
358 Joan Cook Bedlord Grove
135 Dorian DeNegris .. . . ............... Rollarama
984 Karyn Foley . Unattachcd
379 Dorothy Lavoie .. ......... New Riverdale
371 George Lessard .................... Unattached
100 Judith Machado ... ..... Whalom Park
226 Alyce Normand . .. Lincoln Park
315 Joanne Sabol ................ Babb's
241 Robert Toye Surlwood
171 Rosemarie Winfisky Roll-Land
421 Deborah Di Pasquale ..........8a1-A'Roue
446 Kathy Morris ... Rivcrridc

'!0:20 A.M. JR. & JUY. GIRUi
FIGURE FINALS
10:35 A.M. SUB NOY.
DANEE ELIMINATIONS

JUVENILE BOYS' FIGURE FINATS

{0:05 A.M.. lNT. & SR. MENS &
LADIES FIGURE FINALS
147 Judy Bellio ...... \Thalom Park

CONTESTANTS MUST BE READY TO SKATE ONE HOUR BEFORE SCHEDULED EVENT



CONTESTANTS BY EVENTS AND TIME
1a5 Geraldine Zanetti278

243

239

241

247

302

fr251

ta,

E
4C1

418

Edward Mullen
Diane Torizin .....

Scott Owens
Debbie Tolman
John Toye
Laura Bond ....... .

Robert Toye
Lisa Hagan
Charles Yorderis
Patti Arrington
J ames Weinand
Sue Rhynard.....
David Vhite
Deborah Newcomb .............

Dennis \7eeks
Ka ryn Foley
Ronald Voltaszek
Diane Roche[ord ....... .. ....

Henry Bellerose

Bedford Grove

.......... Surlwood

Surlwood

Surlwood

. ..... Surlwood

',,,',,,,,',.... Vatren

.... Sur[wood

Unattached

... Skateland

.... Bal-A-Roue

f2:40 P.M. JR. DANCE
ELIMINATIONS
249 Daniel Arrington

Vickie Arrington ...... ..... ................ Surlwood
1 8l Timothy Bodwell

Donna 8odwe11 ................................ Roll-Land
400 - -Timothv Colbert

luott, V"lente ..,
'I 39 Robert Cullen

Laura Harris .. .....

133 Frank Famiano
Angela Famiano .......

359 Joseph Gauch
Susan McCormick....

333 David Humphrey
\7endy Humphrey ..

224 Donald Mirault
/ Loi, S"b"towski .

241 Scott Owens
Debbie Tolman ..... .....

162 William Rothwell
Mary Mears

308-2 Ronald Squa4za
J M"ry Colbert

394 Robert Sutherland
Dawn Poirier .......... ..

939 John Toye

SurlwoodLaura Bond
24,I.1 Robert Toye

dlis" Hagun

Diane Rochefort
420 Richa rd Dion

Kathy Rice

Rol l- La nd

.. Riverside

... Skateland

. Rolla rama

New Riverdale

Ba bb's

.. ... . Lincoln Pa rk

Surfwood

Roll- La nd

Riverside

.. New Riverdale

Skatela nd

Bal-A-Roue

Leslie Trotter ..........

'!{:55 A.M. JUY. GIRLS
5!T{G!"ES ELIMINATIONS
199 Dawn Arake lian ........

212 Sha ron Arruda
214 Laurie Barandas ......

125 Linda D'Attilio .

383 Bernadette D"y .

134 Angela Famiano
1 3'l Wendy Galantc .... .. .. . ..

'I 93 Karen Harvey
lE9 Patricia Houle
364 Peggy Kennedy . .

221 Cherelie Mallett.
223 Sharon Mallett .. ..
'l 20 Janet Manning ... ....

174 Ann McNulty
183 Priscilla Nollet
105 Dawn Ostiguy .. ... ..

201 Deborah Riga . .. . .. ......

178 Diane Schillbelg ..,

200 Joann Sullivan ......

393 Susan Sutherland ....

116 Toni Ann Tama ....

i72 , Holly Valente
104 Donna Votta .... .... ...

19i Penny Jane Walker ....

160 Mary Louise \flalsh . .

234 Brenda Whalon ......
152 Lillian \7illiams.. .. .

1 53 Patricia \(/illiams . ...

......... Georgiaville
...... Lincoln Pa rk

.... . .. Lincoln Pa rk

. ROIIATAMA

. New Riverdale
. . ... Rollarama

..... Ro!larama
....... Georgiaville
.. New Riverdale

Roll & lce
. .... Lincoln Pa rk

. ..... Lincoln Pa rk

.......... Rollarama
. ROII.LANd

... ........ Roll-Land
.. ... Georgiaville
...... Georgiaville
.. . Roll-Land
....... Georgiaville
. New Rivcrdale
.. ......... Rollarama
,,,.','',,.,..., Rivcrcide
.... .. Gcorgiaville

.. \(/halom Park
. ROII.LANd

... Lincoln Park
,,,,,,,,,,,',.',, Covcntry
................ Coventry

Surlwood
247 Cha rles Vorderis

Patti Arrington ......... Surlwood
40.l Ronald Voltaszek

l:00 P.M.
ADYA${CED SOLO DANCE
143 Patty Abate \Thalom Park
199 Dawn Arakelian ................. Georgiaville
281 Donna Arredondo ............. Bedlord Grove
2t16 Patti Arrington ........... Surlwood
2/ri Janie Lynn Bandosik Rollarama
129 Patti Bird Roll-Land
215 Melanie Blair ..... Lincoln Park
259 Mary Bond Surfwood
1 51 Cindy Campbell ... . .... Skataland
150 Susan Cormier Vhalom park
187 Mary E. Costa . Roll-Land

CONTESTANTS MUST BE READY TO SKATE ONE HOUR BEFORE SCHEDULED EVENT



CONTESTANTS BY EVENTS AND TIME

186 Therese Damato ...... Roll-Land
135 Dorian DeNegris . ........... Rollarama
202 Dawn DiCenso Georgiaville
115 Donna Durocher . .............. Rollarama
izs Patricia Eastman Skateland
134 Angela Famiano ........ .......... Rollarama
2 t 8 Cheryl Feener ....... Lincoln Pa rk

238 Kathleen Fitzgerald Surfwood
284 Karyn G. Foley ... Unattached
252 Sheri Frank .............. Surfwood
350 Tina Frank ....... Skateland
146 Beatrice Friedman .. .... \(/halom Park

132 Yictoria A. Galante Rollarama
266 Shawn Gallager ...... ..... . ...... Rollarama
128 Sharon Gannon Rollarama
357 Deborah Gauch . ..... New Riverdale
378 Sandra Gaumont ... . New Riverdale
262 Treva Gleason ............ Rollarama
203 Susanne Godin . .... Georgiaville
356' Karen Graveline ... .... Bedford Grove

124 Rachel Hafner ........... Rollarama
140 Maria D. Hanides .... Skateland
336 Paula Hart .. .. .... Babb's
193 Karen Harvey .. .. ... Georgiaville
389 Patricia Houle .. ... .... New Riverdale
317 Ginger Humphtey .. Babb's
145 Mary Hurley ..... .. .. l7halom Park
122 Carol Jablonowski .. ..... Rollarama
277 Joyce B. Knittel ..... ...... Bedford Grove
379 Dorothy Lavoie ... .. .... New Riverdale
273 Sylvia Lavoie .... .. . ... Bed[ord Grove
387 Susan Magee . New Riverdale
340 Carol Mailloux .... Skateland
225 Donna Mirault . .. .. .... Lincoln Park
114 Linda Nicholson ... !7'halom Park
'l 83 Priscilla Nollet Roll-Land
206 Debra Oliver .. .. Georgiavilla
205 Dawn Ostiguy ... Georgiaville
343 Marjorie Parmentier Babb's
248 Vickie Pe11etier ............................. Surlwood
117 Maria Polsinelli ........................... Rollarama
142 Caroline Renaud ................. Vhalom Park
149 Kathy Richard . Vhalom Park
325 Janet Riding ... ... Babb's
104 Barbara A. Robbin \(/a!-lex
105 Nancy M. Robbin Val-lex
267 Carole Rochelort ....... . ............ Skateland
315 Joanne Sabol ................... Babb's
253 J udy Silva .. . .. Surfwood
954 Lori Skinner ......... Surlwood

231 Karen Souza ..

?60 Maureen Stolle .....

200 Joann Sullivan . .

393 Susan Sutherland
179 Audrey Tingley .. ....

255 Barbara Toye .. .......

256 Dorothy Toye ... .......

258 Ka ren 'Toye
103 Betty Jane Troic ...

384 Kathy Trosen .... .......

385 Kathleen Uva . . ..

373 Mary Yalente ...

261 Christina Yorderis ...

198 Debra Votta .. . ..

204 Donna Votta
190 Gail Valker
191 Penny Jane \/alker
1 48 Brenda \(asznicky
152 Lillian M. Villiams
171 Rosemarie Winfisky
236 Maura \7ood ... .. ...

406 Heidi Beaulieu .. .... ..

423 Joanne Knott
408 June Remkus ..........

414 Kathy Scammon ...

407 Cathy Silva ...

1:30 P.M. SESSION

. Lincoln Pa rk

Surlwood
.... .... Georgiaville

New Riverda le

Roll-Land
Sur[wood

, ,,, ',,,,'''. Surfwood
Surfwood

\(a I -lex
. New Riverdale

New Riverdale
Coventry
Sur[wood

. Georgiaville
Geo rg ia ville

.. \(halom Park

. .. \(halom Park

.. . Whalom Park
Coventry

Roll-Land
. . .... ... Surfwood

Hi Hat
. Ba l-A-Roue

Hi Hat
New Riverdale

............ Georgiaville

4:00 P.M. CLEAR BUILDING
4:30 P.M. lNT. & SR.
DANCE EI.IMINATIONS
245 Thomas Brady

Sheri Frank .... . . .. . .

344 Al Dupont
Marjorie Parmentier

3 5 1..: Frank Fortier
J Marie Church

331// Burton Holcomb
Laurie Downes ....

121 Howard Lainhart
Donna Durocher.. . .

169 Edward Landry
Janet Persico . .... .....

37111Georgz Lessard

-Gloria Gilbert ..........
167 William Mears

Diane \7alsh . .......
176 Michael Melley

Mary Beth Costa ...

..... Sur[wood

. Babb's

.. Skateland

Ba bb's

. Rollarama

Unattached

Unattached

.. Roll-Land

Rol l- La nd

,1

CONTESTANTS MUST BE RE,A,DY TO SKATE ONE HOUR BEFORE SCHEDULED EVENT



CONTESTANTS BY EVENTS AND TIME

I-

162 William Rothwall
Mary Mears .... Roll-Land

308 Ronald Squazza
Mary Colbert .... Riverside

306 Joseph Tarvis

Nancy Hall .... Varren
241 Robert Toye

Lisa Hagan Surfwood
283 Dennis \(eeks
ry Karyn Foley ..... . [Jnattached

302 James Weinand
EIaine \(einand ................................... \Tarren

251 David \(hite
Deborah Newcomb Surfwood

5:00 P.M. JUV. BOYS
ELIMINATIONS

157 George Cassidy .. .................-..... Roll-Land
133 Frank Famiano Rollarama
362 Michael Kennedy Roll & lce
180 \(/illiam Lewis . . ............. Roll-Land
324 Steven Maclsaac ....................... Skateland
119 Jaymes'Manning Rollarama
368 Alfred Morante ............................ Roll & lce
227 Curtis Nunes Lincoln Park

380 Joseph Poirier New Riverdale
228 Richard Rego ......................... Lincoln Park

394 Robert Sutharland ..... . New Riverdale

5:30 P.M. JR. DANCE FINALS
5:45 P.M. NOYICE LADIES
5!NGLES FINALS
215 Melanie Blair .. .

'l 86 Fherese Damato
146 Beatrice Friedman
203 Susanne Godin
277 Joyce Knittel
226 Alyce Normand
370 Barbara Spence
41 6 Elaine Hill
423 Joanne Knott . ... .

414 Kathy Scammon

5:f0 F.M. JUY. GIRLS
gII'{GLES FINALS
6:30 P.M. SUB NOYICE

.. Lincoln Park

........ Roll-Land
\Thalom Park

.... Georgiaville
Bedford Grove
... Lincoln Park
. .. Val-lex

Ba l-A-Roue
.. Bal-A-Roue
New Riverdale

TG.NCE FINALS
5:45 F.i.{.SOLO ADVANCED
DANEE FINALS

7:00 P.M. CONGA CONTEST

Laurie Barandas

Cheryl Feener

Ka ren Souza ... Lincoln Pa rk

Lisa Christou
Victoria Golante
Treva Gleason ........ Rollarama
Linda D'Attilio
Shirley Gannon
Le rr'; Gannon ..... Rollarama
Dorian DeNegris
Carol Jablonowski
Donna Durocher ........ ...... .. Rollarama
Angela Famiano
Toni Ann Tama

Frank Famiano Rollarama
Sharon Gannon
Linda D'Attilio
Susan Rogers ........ Rollarama

7:30 P.M. lNT. & SR.

DANCE FINALS
8:0O P.M.
JUVENITE BOYS' SINGTES FINATS

8:45 F.M. SESSION

SUNDAY

7:00 A.fetr. - DOORS OPEN
7:30 /\.f.1. NOV. IADIES & MENS
FIGURE ELIMINATIONS

214

136

125

135

134

358 Joan Cook Bedlord Grove
i 85 fherese Damato Roll-Land
330 Laurie Downes .... Babb's
146 Bea irice Friedman .. ............ \(halom Park

378 Sandra Gaumont ...... ..... New Riverdale
360 Nancy Gallant Coventry

215 Melanie Blair .............

21 6 Rita Bla ir
365 Carol Brouillard

203 Susanne Godin ......

i 40 Maria Hanides ......

122 Carol Jablonowski
? 55 Debra Kustra .........

379 Dorothy Lavoie ....

370 Barbara Spence
1 ,a9 Audrey Tingley
232 Carole Vallett..
159 Diane \(alsh ..

........... Lincoln Park

........... Lincoln Park

..... New Riverdale

........... Georgiaville
,,,,,,,,',,,,,,, Skateland

Rolla rama

.... Bedlord Grove

.... New Riverdale

\(a l-lex
........ Roll-Land

........ Lincoln Park
Roll-Land

226 Alyce Normand ....................... Lincoln Park
170 J anet Persico lJnattached

CONTESTANTS MUST BE READY TO SKATE ONE HOUR BEFORE SCHEDULED EVENT



CONTESTANTS BY EVENTS AND TIME
i71 Rosemarie \(infisky Roll'Land
421 Deborah Di Pascruale.. Bal-A-Roue
,i l 6 Elaine Hill Bal-A-Roue
rt15 Joannc O'Kee[e. Bal-A-Rore

414 Kathy Scammon .. . ... ... New Riverdale

NOI/ICE MEN'S FIGURES
Rol l -La nd

Roll-La nd

Skatela nd

... Ba bb's

',,,,. .,',.,,,',... Babb's

... Bedlord Grove

.'.,.,,,,,'''..'-,...',, Babb,s

..... .. Georgiaville
.,,,,,...,.. warren

.. ......... Babb's

Coventry

FIGURE

161 Gary Boreham

i 63 Leo Brehm

!51 Frank Fortier
313 David Gingras
i31 Burton Holcomb .. .

i18 Edward Mullen
341 Leslie Pooler
1 96 Nathan Schneider
30 I John Zabriskie
405 Daniel Garcia .. . ...

404 Gary Shelto

9:30 A.M. BEGINNER
EI"n$,{INATIONS
115 Craig Baron

181 Timothy Bodwell
194 Ray Collins
131 Burton Holcomb
292 Eric Holsberg ..

1 09 Perry Jones

288 Robert Lovell
386 Peter Magee
119 Jaymes Manning
391 Dennis Molloy..
369 Christopher Morante ..

290 Paul Morgida
395 Harold Olson, Jr.

396 Harold Olson, 3rd . .

380 Joseph Poirier
228 Richard Rego

265 Ha rold Schneiderwind
295 Norman Smith . .....

239 John Toye

257 Ronald Toye

283 Dennis Veeks
345 Richard Westgate
271 Dean Vhite
270 John White
409 John Bell

418 Henry Bellerose ... ..

420 Richard Dion ....

419 Dana Goulston . ...... . .

412 John Talcott
410 Maureen Shelto ... ......

401 Ronald Vojtaszek Skateland

LADIES' FIGURE ETIMINATIONS
Patty Abate Skateland
Beth Adamy Roll-Land
Jean Arthur ... .. Lakeview
Paula Anctil ... \Thalom Park

Patti Arrington .. Surlwood
Donna Arrendondo ... Bedlord Grove

Laurie Barandas Lincoln Park

Linda Champagney . .. Babb's

Cindy Campbell Skateland
Lisa Christou Rolla rama

Marcia Conant Babb's

Linda D'Attilio Rollarama
Martha Dawson Val-lex
Beth DiCenso .. Georgiaville
Dawn DiCenso Georgiaville
Donna Durocher .. Rollarama
Patricia Eastman Skaieland
Lynda Eddy . Babb's

Laurie Ellis .. Skateland
Diane Fearn Carousel

Cheryl Feener Lincoln Pa rl<

Lisa Ferronetti . .. .. Skateland
Sheri Frank Surlwood
Tina Frank Skateland
Victoria Galante Rollarama
\7endy Galante .. Rollaram:
Shawn Gallager Rollarama
Sharon Gannon Rollarama
Louise Giovanniello Lakeview
Treva Gleason Rollarama
Dottie Greene .. New Riverda!e
Rachel Hafner .. Rollarama
Jane Hanides .. .. ... Skateland
Laura Harris Skateland
Paula Hart .. .. .. Babb's

Laurie Holsberg Lakeview
Darlene Hoskin .. Skateland
lrene Hughes New Riverd.:le
Mary Hurley \(halom Park

Carol Jablonowski . . .. Rollaranra
Virginia Jones ..... \fal-lex
Nancy Lewis .. Roll-Lan,l
Jacolyn Lovell.. Carousel
Carol Mailloux Skatelan,J
Ann McNulty. .. Roll-Land
Susan lrlcNulty ..... Roll-Land
Diane Morante Roll & I,:e

Dawn Mumblo Vhalom Park

.......... Georgiaville
.. .. Roll-Land

.. . .. Georgiaville
... Babb's

.. ..... ........ Lakeview
Wal-lex

Ca rousel

... New Riverdale

... ... Rollarama
... New Riverdale
.. Roll &Ice

La keview
... Roll-Land

.. Ro ll- La nd

.. New Riverdale

..... Lincoln Park

.... .. .. Rollarama
. Lakeview

Surlwood
Surlwood

.......... Unattached
. skateland

Coventry
Coventry

............ Unattached

. ... .. Bal-A-Roue
. .. Bel-A-Roue
. ... Bal-A-Roue
.. . ... Unattached

Coventry

143
172
294
402
946
281
214
348
151

136
346
125
111

197
202
I15
375
312
376
287
218
337
252
350
132
131
266
128
297
262
382
124
141
138
336
291
403

363
145
122
r08
168
286
340
174
175
367
144

CONTESTANTS MUST BE READY TO SKATE ONE HOUR BEFORE SCHEDULED F.iEi']"i



CONTESTAI{TS BY
183 Priscilla Nollet ..... Roll-Land
206 Debra Oliver .......... Georgiaville
248 Yiekie Pelletier ......... . . .. .. Surlwood
289 Yickie Puopolo . Lakeview
142 Caroline Renaud... \Thalom Park
149 Kathy Richard Vhalom Park
325 Janet Riding ...... . .... Babb's
901 Deborah Riga ........... .... . . ... Georgiaville
104 Barbara Robbin .......... Val.lex
267 Carole Rochelort .. .. Skatcland
263 Susan Rogers ....... Rollarama
323 Donna Sabol .. .................. Eabb's
230 Sharon Silva .. Lincoln Park
254 Lori Skinncr Surlwood
231 Karen Souza ........ Lincoln Park
103 Bctty Troie .......... Val-lex
384 Kathy Trosen New Riverdale
390 Julic Trudcan Ncw Rivcrdale
23, Carole Vallett Lincoln Park
342 Michele Vicns ................................ Skatcland
198 Debra Votta ............ Gcorgiaville
204 Donna Yotta ..... Georgiaville
19.l Penny Jaae Walker......... Whalom Park
188 Jenniler Vilson ... ..... Roll-Land
427 Virginia D'Adamo Lincoln Park
4l5 Joanne O'Keele . . ..... ..... Bal-A-Roue
417 Kathy Ricc ... Bal-A.Roue
414 Kathy Scammon ..... . New Riverdale
494 Denise Windsor .... ............. Bal-A.Roue

10:00 A.M. ESQ. MENS & LADTES
FIGURE ELIMINATIONS
207 Phyllis Alcobia Lincoln Park
279 Regina Arredondo .. ... .. Bedford Grove
296 \(inifred Cohen .... Lakeview
326 Ann F|etcher .. . . ........ Babb's
197 Shirley Gannon Rollarama
366 Catherine Morante Roll & lce
343 Marjorie Parmentier ... ..... ................ Babb's
398 Mary Tuttle Skateland
427 Virginia D'Adamo Lincoln Park

ESQUIRE MEN'S FIGURE
272 Edwin Burnett ........

189 Albe rt Dawson .....

356 Edward Evcrett .....

2r0 Paul Figueiredo ....

328 James Fletcher.....
276 Jcrry Geraldo .........

339 Burton Hawley ......

352 John Madden ...,

........ Lakcview
. Roll-Land

Bcdlord Grove
.. Lincoln Park

,..',,,,,,,,, Babb's
.. ... Portsmouth
,,,,,,',,..,,. Babb's
Bedlord Grove

EVEilTS AND TITIE
388 Joseph Mulhalland . .. New Riverdale
316 John Nical ...... Skateland
395 Harold Olson, Jr. .......................... Roll-Land
374 Harold Smith Roll & lce
302 James \(/einand ...... .... Varren
l0:30 A.M. NOY. FIGURE FINALS
10:45 A.M. BEGINNER FIGURE
FINATS
f1:03 A.M. ESQ. ricURE FINALS
11:15 A.M. SOIO DANCE
BEGINNER ELTMINATIONS
402 Paula Anctil ............

246 Patti Arrington
129 Patti Bird
259 Mary Bond .......
348 Linda Champagney
346 Marcia Conant...
150 Susan Cormier
125 Linda D'Attilio
197 Beth DiCenso
202 Dawn DiCenso
115 Donna Durocher ...

376 Laurie Ellis ..... . .

337 Lisa Ferronetti . ..

238 Kathleen Fitzgerald
252 Sheri Frank
350 Tina Frank
132 Victoria A. Galante
131 Wendy M. Galante
266 Shawn Gallager
128 Sharon Gannon ..

378 Sandra Gaumont ...

262 Treva Gleason .....
124 Rachel Hafner..
i36 Paula Hart
291 Lauri Holsberg . ...... .

389 Patricia Houle
122 Carol Jablonowski
108 Virginia Jones .. ...

364 Peggy Kennedy ........

277 Joyce Knittel ........

387 Susan Magee .. ...
225 Donna Mirault
183 Priscilla Nollet .

206 Debra Oliver .....
248 Vickie Pelletier .. ..

149 Kathy Richard
325 Janet Riding ........
201 Deborah Riga .........

.... . whalom Park
Surlwood
Roll-La nd
Sur[wood

'3? 
- 

Babb's
?6': i Babb's

.. Vhalom Park
Rolla ra ma

..... ........ . Georgiaville

.......... ... Georgiaville
Rolla rama
Skatela nd
Skatela nd
Surlwood
Surfwood

. Skateland
Rolla rama
Rolla rama
Rollarama
Rolla rama

........ New Riverdale
Rolla rama
Rolla rama

,''...'.'.'...',,...',,.,-.,- Babb,s
La keview

....... New Riverdale
Rolla ra ma

\flal-lex
Roll & lce

........ Bedlord Grove

......... New Riverdale

.............. Lincoln Park
Roll-Land

............... Georgiaville
Surlwood

. ... Vhalom Park
. . . ... ... Babb's

............... Georgiaville

CONTESTANTS MUST BE READY TO SKATE ONE HOUR BEFORE SCHEDULED EVENT



CONTESTANTS BY
?63 Susan E. Rogers Rollarama

954 Lori Skinner Surlwood

253 Judy Silva .. Surlwood

260 Maureen Stolle ' Surfwoo'l

393 Susan Sutherland New Riverdale

255 Barbara Toye Surlwood

256 Dorothy Toye .. - 
. .. Surlwood

258 Karen Toye . +i'.r'i. Surlwood

384 Kathy Trosen New Riverdale

342 Michele Viens .. Skateland

261 Christina Vorderis Surlwood

190 Gail Walker Whalom Park

191 Penny Jane Valker Whalom Park

148 Brenda \(asznickY Vhalom Park

236 Maura Wood Surlwood

414 Kathy Scammon New Riverdale

427 Virginia D'Adamo Lincoln Park

11:45 A.M. NOV. MENS

SINGLES FINALS
137 Richard Burrow Rollarama

274 Richard Perault Skateland

177 Timothy Schillberg Roll-Land

154 Raymond Schmidt, Jr. CoventrY

196 Nathan Schneider Georgiaville

t2:15 P.M. JU\|. DANCE
ELIMINATIONS
1 33 Frank Famiano

Angela Famiano . Rollarama

353 Robert Ferendo

Donna Arrendondo Bed[ord Grove

126 Larry Gannon
Linda D'Attilio Rollarama

1l0 Stevens Jenks t.
KarenMoritz . ={ll \7al-lex

1 I9 James Manning
Janet Manning Rollarama

391 Dennis Molloy
Julie Trudean New Riverdale

368 Alfred Morante
Peggy Kennedy Roll & Ice

321 Duane Parmentier
Cindy Johnson ...... . ..... Babb's

164 Ronald Sloane

Susan McNulty ... Roll-Land

1 63 Steven SIoane

Ann McNulty .. Roll'Land
394 Robert Sutherland

Dawn Poirier .. New Riverdalery/o/i/7

CONTESTANTS MUST BE READY TO SKATE ONE HOUR tsEFORE SCI{EDULED E 
'/ENT

EVEilTS AND TIME
239 John ToYe

Laura Bond "" " surlwood

3?7 James Tuttle A) 2'57
Chenrl Desroche -\ ' .. Skateland

i 6O George CassidY

Louise \(alsh Roll-Land

213 ChristoPher Westgate
Laurie Barandas .. . . Lincoln Park

345 Richard Westgate
Cindy Vest Skateland

102 Edward Yow ,), t'> 't 1
Jrlie Zampitella"'- wal-lex

426 Ronald ManteY
Barbara Shaw Wal-lex

1:15 P.M. SESSION

4:00 F.i'l. CLEAR. BUILDING

4:30 F.lrd. NOVICE DANCE

ELIMINATIONS
208 Arthur Allard

Donna Barandas . Lincoln Park

113 Remond Arseneault
Louise Persico " Unattached

245 Thomas BradY

Sheri Frank Surlwood

304 Mike FitzPatrick
Elaine Weinand .. "' Warren

351 Frank Fortier'i r,,'\, 1

Marie church 
> / 't ) 

Skateland l
1 3O Thomas Galla gher, J r.

Sandra Therien Rollaranna

3i3 David Gingras
Lynda Eddy Babb's

331 Burton Holcomb -,. . -.. .

Laurie Downes n i'f ' (.Y Babb's '

121 Howard Lainhart
Donna Durocher " Rollarama

1 69 Edward LandrY

Janet Persico .. Unattached

161 William Mears

Diane \7alsh .... ... ... Roll-Land

176 Michael Melley
Mary Beth Costa .... .. Roll-Lanc!

278 Edward Mullen
Diane Torizin Bedford Grove

404 Gary Shelto
Nancy Gallant I Z t'7/ Coventrv

306 Joseph Tarvis

Nancy Hall ... Warren



) q la-?I
GOI{TESTANTS BY EVEI{TS AT{D TIME I

283 Dennis Veeks
Karyn Foley

302 James \Teinand
Sue Rhynard .....

251 David White
Deborah Newcomb

405 Daniel Garcia
Joanne Sabol

6:00 P.M. JR. GIRLS

SINGLES ELIMINATIONS
147 Judy Bellio ...
259 Mary Bond .............

158 Cheryl Cassidy...
383 Bernadette Day...
135 Dorian DeNegris
134 Angela Famiano
218 Cheryl Feener .....

389 Patricia Houle ......

100 Judith Machado
248 Vickie Pelletier ..
268 Diane Rochelort ...

323 Donna Sabol ...........

231 Ka ren Souza ...........

269 Colleen Staples ....

427 Yirginia D'Adamo

6t20 ?.M. Jl,lY. DANCE FTNALS
6:30 P.M. SOLO DANCE FTNALS
6:'10 P.M. NOY. DANCE
SEMI.FINALS
7:00 P.M. lNT. & SR. LADTES
SINGTES FtNAUi
147 Judy Eellio Vhalom park
135 Dorian DeNcgris ........ Rollarama
146 Beatrice Fricdman ............ Vhalom park
100 Judith Machado . . ..... \(halom park

Unrltechcd

....... \(arrcn

... Surlwood

... Bebb'c

... Vhalom Park
............ Surfwood
... .... Roll-Land
New Riverdale

........... Rollarama
. Rollarama

.... Lincoln Park
New Riverdale
. Vhalom Park
.......... . Surlwood

. Skateland
,,,,..'.,,,.-.... Eabb's
.. Lincoln Park
..... .. Skatcland

.... Lincoln Park

7:15 P.M lNT. & SENIOR
SINGTES FINATS
413 Robcrt Pcatc
392 Edward Mantcy ..... ..........

MEN'S

..... Skateland

......... \7al-lcx
7:2o P.M. NOY. DANCE FTNALS

7:30 P.M. JR. GIRLS
SINGTES FINAts
8:fl) P.M. SESSTON

IATE ENTREES
JUVENILE GIRTS SINGLES
449 Nancv Osborne
NOVICE TADIES SINGLES
448 Robinn Hoitt
P.IOViCE LADIES FIGURES
448 Robinn Hoitt ..
BEGINNER MENS riCUNii
447 William Boos ...
.,R. GIRIS SINGLES
441 Karel Kickerv .. .. ..
JR. GIRTS FIGURES

BEGINNER SOLO DANCE
430 Maureen Brenner
438 Dcborah Donaldson
439 Mary Haskins
441 Karcl Kickery
442 Kathleen Mosca ...

435 Diannc Vittonc
437 BonnieZwinqelstcin
SOLO DANCE ADYANCED
438 Deborah Donaldson ..

439 Mary Haskins ............ ...

441 Karcl Kickery ..... ........
442 Kathleen Mosca ..

NOYICE DANCE
445 Michacl Scvcrino

Debra Mancini ........ ....
SUB NOYICE DANCE
440 Joseph Resnick

Kathy Valden .. . . ...
INT. SR. DANCE
405 Danial Garcia

Joanne Sabol
JUVENILE DANCE
436 Michael Montcrosso

Cynthia Broylcs .. .........

Marshfield

Ma rshficld

Marshficld

Unattached

Eroylcs

Roll.La nd
.... Broylcs

Broyldl
........ Broyles
.. . .. Broyles
......... Broylcs
......... Broyles

430 Maureen Brenner
438 Deborah Donaldson
439 Mary Haskins . ......
441 Karel Kickerv
442 Kathleen Mosca
435 Dianne Vittone ..

441_ _.Karel Kickery . Brovles
BEGINNER LADIES FIGUiES

. Roll-Land
BTOYICS

........ Eroylcs
.... .. Broyles

. . Broyles
...... Broylas
. ... Broyles

Unattached
Unattached
....... Broyles
....... Broylcs

437 Bonnie Zwincelstein
BEGINNER METS FiGURES
43'l James Doyle .. ...

429 Fred Milton .

436 Michael Monterosso
440 Joseph Resnick ......

CONTESTANTS MUST BE READY TO SKATE ONE HOUR BEFORE SCHEDULED EVENT

.... . ....8royles

................... Eroylcs
.''.,.',,,...,,.,.. Broyles

. .... Broytcs

..... Lincoln Park

...... Broylcs

... .. BabS's

..... Broylcs


